AMENDMENT TO SAFE ENVIRONMENT POLICY
CURRENT AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 2021

APPENDIX 3

CRIMINAL OFFENSES THAT DISQUALIFY APPLICANTS FROM WORKING

WITH CHILDREN AND VULNERABLE ADULTS
IN THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF YOUNGSTON

The Ohio Revised Code imposes particular requirements upon religious and charitable
organizations which use volunteers who have unsupervised access to children on a regular basis.
Specifically, a requirement for parental notification exists in the event a volunteer will have
unsupervised access to children and has been convicted of or has pleaded guilty to one of the
offenses listed in Ohio Revised Code section 109.572(A)(1)(a). Please consult the Ohio Revised

Section
2903.01
2903.02
2903.03
2903.04
2903.041
2903.06

2903.08
2903.11
2903.12
2903.13
2903.16
2903.21
2903.34
2905.01
2905.02
2905.05
2905.11
2905.32
2907.02
2907.03
2907.04
2907.05
2907.06
2907.07
2907.08
2907.09
2907.19
2907.21

Code for detailed descriptions of the following offenses.

Description
Aggravated murder

Murder

Voluntary manslaughter

Involuntary manslaughter

Reckless homicide

Aggravated vehicular homicide; vehicular homicide; vehicular
manslaughter

Aggravated vehicular assault

Felonious assault

Aggravated assault

Assault

Failing to provide for functionally impaired person
Aggravated menacing

Patient abuse or neglect

Kidnapping

Abduction

Criminal child enticement

Extortion

Trafficking in persons

Rape

Sexual battery

Unlawful sexual conduct with a minor
Gross sexual imposition

Sexual imposition

Importuning

Voyeurism

Public indecency

Commercial sexual depiction of a minor
Compelling prostitution



2907.22
2907.23

2907.25
2907.31
2907.32
2907.321
2907.322
2907.323

2911.01
2911.02
2911.11
2911.12

2919.12
2919.22
2919.24
2919.25
2923.12
2923.13
2923.161

2923.17

2923.21
2923.42
2925.02
2925.03
2925.04

2925.041
2925.05
2925.06
2925.13
2925.22
2925.23
2925.24
2925.31
2925.32

2925.36
2925.37
3716.11

Promoting prostitution

Procuring (Enticement or solicitation to patronize a prostitute;
procurement of a prostitute for another)

Prostitution; prostitution after positive HIV test

Disseminating matter harmful to juveniles

Pandering obscenity

Pandering obscenity involving a minor or impaired person

Pandering sexually oriented matter involving a minor or impaired person
Illegal use of a minor or impaired person in nudity-oriented material of
performance

Aggravated robbery

Robbery

Aggravated burglary

Burglary; trespass in a habitation when a person is present or likely to be
present

Abortion with informed consent prohibited (Unlawful abortion)
Endangering children

Contributing to unruliness or delinquency (of a child)

Domestic violence

Carrying concealed weapons

Having weapons while under disability

Improperly discharging firearm at or into habitation or school safety zone
(or with intent to cause harm or panic to persons in a school building or at
a school function)

Unlawful possession of dangerous ordinance; illegally manufacturing or
processing explosives

Improperly furnishing firearms to a minor

Criminal gang activity

Corrupting another with drugs

Trafficking offenses; aggravated trafficking in drugs

Illegal manufacturer of drugs; illegal cultivation of marihuana;
methamphetamine offenses

Illegal assembly of possession of chemicals for the manufacture of drugs
Aggregated funding of drug trafficking; funding of marihuana trafficking
Illegal administration or distribution of anabolic steroids

Permitting drug abuse

Deception to obtain a dangerous drug

Illegal processing of drug documents

Tampering with drugs

Abusing harmful intoxicants

Trafficking in harmful intoxicants; improperly dispensing or distributing
nitric oxide

Illegal dispensing of drug samples

Possession of or trafficking in counterfeit controlled substances
Adulteration of food (placing harmful or hazardous objects in food or
confection)



