AMENDMENT TO SAFE ENVIRONMENT POLICY

CURRENT AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 2021

APPENDIX 3

CRIMINAL OFFENSES THAT DISQUALIFY APPLICANTS FROM WORKING WITH CHILDREN AND VULNERABLE ADULTS IN THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF YOUNGSTON

The Ohio Revised Code imposes particular requirements upon religious and charitable organizations which use volunteers who have unsupervised access to children on a regular basis. Specifically, a requirement for parental notification exists in the event a volunteer will have unsupervised access to children and has been convicted of or has pleaded guilty to one of the offenses listed in Ohio Revised Code section 109.572(A)(1)(a). Please consult the Ohio Revised Code for detailed descriptions of the following offenses.

Section	Description
2903.01	Aggravated murder
2903.02	Murder
2903.03	Voluntary manslaughter
2903.04	Involuntary manslaughter
2903.041	Reckless homicide
2903.06	Aggravated vehicular homicide; vehicular homicide; vehicular
	manslaughter
2903.08	Aggravated vehicular assault
2903.11	Felonious assault
2903.12	Aggravated assault
2903.13	Assault
2903.16	Failing to provide for functionally impaired person
2903.21	Aggravated menacing
2903.34	Patient abuse or neglect
2905.01	Kidnapping
2905.02	Abduction
2905.05	Criminal child enticement
2905.11	Extortion
2905.32	Trafficking in persons
2907.02	Rape
2907.03	Sexual battery
2907.04	Unlawful sexual conduct with a minor
2907.05	Gross sexual imposition
2907.06	Sexual imposition
2907.07	Importuning
2907.08	Voyeurism
2907.09	Public indecency
2907.19	Commercial sexual depiction of a minor
2907.21	Compelling prostitution

2907.22	Promoting prostitution
2907.23	Procuring (Enticement or solicitation to patronize a prostitute;
	procurement of a prostitute for another)
2907.25	Prostitution; prostitution after positive HIV test
2907.31	Disseminating matter harmful to juveniles
2907.32	Pandering obscenity
2907.321	Pandering obscenity involving a minor or impaired person
2907.322	Pandering sexually oriented matter involving a minor or impaired person
2907.323	Illegal use of a minor or impaired person in nudity-oriented material of performance
2911.01	Aggravated robbery
2911.02	Robbery
2911.11	Aggravated burglary
2911.12	Burglary; trespass in a habitation when a person is present or likely to be
2)11.12	present
2919.12	Abortion with informed consent prohibited (Unlawful abortion)
2919.22	Endangering children
2919.24	Contributing to unruliness or delinquency (of a child)
2919.25	Domestic violence
2923.12	Carrying concealed weapons
2923.12	Having weapons while under disability
2923.161	Improperly discharging firearm at or into habitation or school safety zone
2723.101	(or with intent to cause harm or panic to persons in a school building or at
	a school function)
2923.17	Unlawful possession of dangerous ordinance; illegally manufacturing or
2723.17	processing explosives
2923.21	Improperly furnishing firearms to a minor
2923.42	Criminal gang activity
2925.02	Corrupting another with drugs
2925.02	Trafficking offenses; aggravated trafficking in drugs
2925.03	Illegal manufacturer of drugs; illegal cultivation of marihuana;
2923.04	
2925.041	methamphetamine offenses
	Illegal assembly of possession of chemicals for the manufacture of drugs
2925.05	Aggregated funding of drug trafficking; funding of marihuana trafficking
2925.06	Illegal administration or distribution of anabolic steroids
2925.13	Permitting drug abuse
2925.22	Deception to obtain a dangerous drug
2925.23	Illegal processing of drug documents
2925.24	Tampering with drugs
2925.31	Abusing harmful intoxicants
2925.32	Trafficking in harmful intoxicants; improperly dispensing or distributing
2027.26	nitric oxide
2925.36	Illegal dispensing of drug samples
2925.37	Possession of or trafficking in counterfeit controlled substances
3716.11	Adulteration of food (placing harmful or hazardous objects in food or
	confection)